



USER MANUAL

Crystal furniture knob

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Gałka do mebli kryształowa

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Möbelknopf aus Kristall

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Křišťálový nábytkový knoflík

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Bouton de meuble en cristal

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Pomo para muebles de cristal

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Pomello per mobili in cristallo

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Buton de mobila din cristal

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Kristály bútór gomb

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Křišťálový gombík na nábytok

KASUTUSJUHEND

Kristallmööbli nupp

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Krištolo baldų rankenėlė

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Kristāla mēbeļu rokturis

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Кришталева ручка для меблів

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Копче за мебели от кристал

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Kristalna ručka za namještaj

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Möbelknopp i kristall

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Κρυστάλλινο πόμολο επίπλων



Watermarkly

M: 00008106

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovožce / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovožca /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вносител / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr.- DE 12589110

00008106



5 900779 933347 >

EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- material: k9 crystal
- overall dimensions (width / height): 3 / 4cm
- weight of the set: 40g
- weight with packaging: 47g

INCLUDED

- knob
- mounting screw

CHARACTERISTIC:

The product is made of high quality k9 crystal. A subtle, smooth surface with clear edges. The handle is finished with chrome. The product can change and diversify any interior! The knob will fit perfectly in wardrobes, chests of drawers, bedside tables, dressing tables - it fits modern, but also traditional interiors - instead of buying an expensive piece of furniture, sometimes it is enough to change the handle and it looks completely different. The knob is installed quickly and easily! It is enough to put the knob to the selected piece of furniture, insert the screw from the inside and screw it on.

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- materiał: kryształ k9
- wymiary całkowite (szer/wys): 3/4cm
- waga zestawu: 40g
- waga z opakowaniem: 47g

W ZESTAWIE

- gałka
- śruba montażowa

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Produkt wykonany z wysokiej jakości kryształu k9. Subtelna, gładka powierzchnia o wyrazistych krawędziach. Uchwyt wykonany został chromem. Produkt może odmienić oraz urozmaicić każde wnętrze! Gałka świetnie będzie pasowała w szafach, komodach, szafkach nocnych, toaletkach – pasuje do wnętrz nowoczesnych, ale również tradycyjnych – zamiast kupić drogi mebel czasami wystarczy zmienić uchwyt i wygląda zupełnie inaczej. Gałkę montuje się w szybki oraz łatwy sposób! Wystarczy przyłożyć gałkę do wybranego mebla, od wewnątrz włożyć śrubkę i zakręcić.



Watermarkly

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Material: k9 Kristall
- Gesamtmaße (Breite/Höhe): 3 / 4cm
- Gewicht des Sets: 40g
- Gewicht mit Verpackung: 47g

INBEGRIFFEN

- Knopf
- Befestigungsschraube

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Das Produkt besteht aus hochwertigem k9-Kristall. Eine dezente, glatte Oberfläche mit klaren Kanten. Der Griff ist verchromt. Das Produkt kann jedes Interieur verändern und diversifizieren! Der Knauf passt perfekt in Kleiderschränke, Kommoden, Nachttische, Schminktische - er passt zu modernen, aber auch traditionellen Interieurs - anstatt ein teures Möbelstück zu kaufen, reicht es manchmal, den Griff zu wechseln und es sieht ganz anders aus. Der Knauf ist schnell und einfach montiert! Es genügt, den Knauf auf das gewählte Möbelstück aufzusetzen, die Schraube von innen einzusetzen und festzuschrauben.

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- materiál: k9 krystal
- celkové rozměry (šířka / výška): 3 / 4cm
- hmotnost setu: 40g
- hmotnost s obalem: 47g

ZAHRNUTA

- knoflík
- montážní šroub

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Výrobek je vyroben z vysoce kvalitního k9 krystalu. Jemný, hladký povrch s jasnými hranami. Rukojeť je povrchově upravena chromem. Produkt může změnit a diverzifikovat jakýkoli interiér! Knoflík skvěle zapadne do skříní, komod, nočních stolků, toaletních stolků - hodí se do moderních, ale i tradičních interiérů - místo koupě drahého kusu nábytku někdy stačí vyměnit kliku a vypadá to úplně jinak. Knoflík se instaluje rychle a snadno! Knoflík stačí přiložit na vybraný kus nábytku, zevnitř zasunout šroub a přišroubovat.



Watermarkly

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- matériau : cristal k9
- dimensions hors tout (largeur/hauteur) : 3/4cm
- poids de l'ensemble : 40g
- poids avec emballage : 47g

INCLUS

- bouton
- vis de fixation

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Le produit est fait de cristal k9 de haute qualité. Une surface subtile et lisse avec des bords clairs. La poignée est finie avec du chrome. Le produit peut changer et diversifier n'importe quel intérieur ! Le bouton s'intégrera parfaitement dans les armoires, les commodes, les tables de chevet, les coiffeuses - il s'adapte aux intérieurs modernes, mais aussi traditionnels - au lieu d'acheter un meuble coûteux, il suffit parfois de changer la poignée et le rendu est complètement différent. Le bouton s'installe rapidement et facilement ! Il suffit de mettre le bouton sur le meuble sélectionné, d'insérer la vis de l'intérieur et de la visser.

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- material: cristal k9
- dimensiones totales (ancho / alto): 3/4 cm
- peso del conjunto: 40g
- peso con embalaje: 47g

INCLUIDO

- mando
- tornillo de fijación

CARACTERÍSTICA:

El producto está hecho de cristal k9 de alta calidad. Una superficie suave y sutil con bordes claros. El mango tiene un acabado cromado. ¡El producto puede cambiar y diversificar cualquier interior! El pomo encajará perfectamente en armarios, cajoneras, mesitas de noche, tocadores (se adapta a interiores modernos, pero también tradicionales) en lugar de comprar un mueble costoso, a veces es suficiente cambiar el tirador y se ve completamente diferente. ¡La perilla se instala rápida y fácilmente! Basta con colocar el pomo en el mueble seleccionado, insertar el tornillo desde el interior y atornillarlo.

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- materiale: cristallo k9
- dimensioni di ingombro (larghezza/altezza): 3/4cm
- peso del set: 40g
- peso con imballo: 47g

INCLUSO

- pomello
- vite di montaggio

CARATTERISTICA:

Il prodotto è realizzato in cristallo k9 di alta qualità. Una superficie sottile e liscia con bordi chiari. La maniglia è rifinita con cromo. Il prodotto può cambiare e diversificare qualsiasi interno! Il pomolo si adatterà perfettamente ad armadi, comò, comodini, specchiere - si adatta a interni moderni, ma anche tradizionali - invece di acquistare un mobile costoso, a volte basta cambiare la maniglia e sembra completamente diverso. La manopola si installa rapidamente e facilmente! È sufficiente posizionare la manopola sul mobile prescelto, inserire la vite dall'interno e avvitare.

RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!

Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- material: cristal k9
- dimensiuni de gabarit (latime / inaltime): 3 / 4cm
- greutatea setului: 40g
- greutate cu ambalaj: 47g

INCLUS

- buton
- șurub de montare

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Produsul este realizat din cristal k9 de înaltă calitate. O suprafață subtilă, netedă, cu margini clare. Manerul este finisat cu crom. Produsul poate schimba și diversifica orice interior! Butonul se va potrivi perfect în dulapuri, comode, noptiere, toalete – se potrivește interioarelor moderne, dar și tradiționale – în loc să cumperi o piesă de mobilier scumpă, uneori este suficient să schimbi manerul și arată cu totul altfel. Butonul se instalează rapid și ușor! Este suficient să puneți butonul pe piesa de mobilier selectată, să introduceți șurubul din interior și să îl înșurubați.



Watermarkly

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- anyaga: k9 kristály
- teljes méretek (szélesség / magasság): 3 / 4 cm
- a készlet súlya: 40g
- súlya csomagolással: 47g

BELEÉRTVE

- gomb
- rögzítőcsavar

JELLEGZETES:

A termék kiváló minőségű k9 kristályból készült. Finom, sima felület tiszta élekkel. A fogantyú krómozott. A termék bármilyen belső teret képes megváltoztatni és változatosabbá tenni! A gomb tökéletesen illeszkedik a gardrób szekrényekbe, komódokba, éjjeliszekrényekbe, fésülködő asztalokba - illeszkedik a modern, de a hagyományos enteriőrbe is - ahelyett, hogy drága bútort vásárolnánk, néha elég a kilincset cserélni, és teljesen másképp néz ki. A gomb gyorsan és egyszerűen felszerelhető! Elég a gombot a kiválasztott bútorra helyezni, a csavart belülről behelyezni és felcsavarni.

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- materiál: kryštál k9
- celkové rozmery (šírka / výška): 3 / 4cm
- hmotnosť súpravy: 40g
- hmotnosť s obalom: 47g

VRÁTANE

- gombík
- montážna skrutka

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Výrobok je vyrobený z vysoko kvalitného krištáľu k9. Jemný, hladký povrch s jasnými okrajmi. Rukoväť je zakončená chrómom. Produkt môže zmeniť a diverzifikovať akýkoľvek interiér! Gombík skvele zapadne do skríň, komôd, nočných stolíkov, toaletných stolíkov - hodí sa do moderných, ale aj tradičných interiérov - namiesto kúpy drahého kusu nábytku niekedy stačí vymeniť kľučku a vyzerá to úplne inak. Gombík sa inštaluje rýchlo a jednoducho! Gombík stačí nasadiť na vybraný kus nábytku, zvnútra zasunúť skrutku a priskrutkovať.

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õige kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- materjal: k9 kristall
- üldmõõtmed (laius / kõrgus): 3 / 4cm
- komplekti kaal: 40g
- kaal koos pakendiga: 47g

KAASAS

- nupp
- kinnituskruvi

KARAKTERISTIK:

Toode on valmistatud kvaliteetsest k9 kristallist. Peen, sile pind selgete servadega. Käepide on viimistletud krooniga. Toode võib muuta ja mitmekesistada mis tahes interjööri! Nupp sobib suurepäraselt riidekappidesse, kummutisse, öökappidesse, tualettlaudadesse – see sobib kaasaegsesse, aga ka traditsioonilisse interjööri – kalli mööblieseme ostmise asemel piisab vahel käepideme vahetamisest ja see näeb välja hoopis teistsugune. Nupp paigaldatakse kiiresti ja lihtsalt! Piisab, kui panna nupp valitud mööblieseme külge, sisestada kruvi seestpoolt ja keerata kinni.

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- medžiaga: k9 kristalas
- bendri matmenys (plotis / aukštis): 3 / 4cm
- rinkinio svoris: 40g
- svoris su pakuote: 47g

ĮSKAITANT

- rankenėlė
- tvirtinimo varžtas

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Gaminys pagamintas iš aukštos kokybės k9 kristalo. Subtilus, lygus paviršius su aiškiais kraštais. Rankena padengta chromu. Prekė gali pakeisti ir pajvairinti bet kokį interjerą! Rankenėlė puikiai tiks prie spintų, komodų, naktnių stalelių, kosmetinių staliukų – ji dera prie modernaus, bet ir tradicinio interjero – užuot įsigijus brangų baldą, kartais užtenka pakeisti rankenėlę ir jis atrodo visai kitaip. Rankenėlė montuojama greitai ir lengvai! Užtenka prie pasirinkto baldo uždėti rankenėlę, įsmeigti varžtą iš vidaus ir užsukti.



Watermarkly

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- materiāls: k9 kristāls
- gabarīta izmēri (platums / augstums): 3 / 4cm
- komplekta svars: 40g
- svars ar iepakojumu: 47g

IEKĻAUTA

- klotis
- montāžas skrūve

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Produkts ir izgatavots no augstas kvalitātes k9 kristāla. Smalka, gluda virsma ar skaidrām malām. Rokturis ir hromēts. Prece spēj mainīt un dažādot jebkuru interjeru! Poga lieliski iederēsies drēbju skapjos, kumodēs, naktsskapīšos, tualetes galdiņos – iederas modernā, bet arī tradicionālajā interjerā – tā vietā, lai iegādātos dārgu mēbeli, reizēm pietiek ar roktura maiņu un tā izskatās pavisam savādāk. Poga ir uzstādīta ātri un vienkārši! Pietiek pielikt kloti izvēlētajai mēbelei, iespraust skrūvi no iekšpuses un pieskrūvēt.

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- матеріал: кристал k9
- габаритні розміри (ширина / висота): 3 / 4cm
- вага набору: 40г
- вага з упаковкою: 47г

ВКЛЮЧЕНО

- ручка
- кріпильний гвинт

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Виріб виготовлено з високоякісного кристала k9. Тонка гладка поверхня з чіткими краями. Ручка оброблена хромом. Виріб може змінити та урізноманітнити будь-який інтер'єр! Ручка відмінно впишеться в шафи, комоди, тумбочки, туалетні столики - вона вписується в сучасні, але і традиційні інтер'єри - замість того, щоб купити дорогий предмет меблів, іноді досить поміняти ручку, і вона виглядає зовсім інакше. Ручка встановлюється швидко та легко! Досить прикласти ручку до обраного предмета меблів, вставити шуруп зсередини і закрутити.



Watermarkly

BG

Дамя и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!
Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба
за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено
бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете ръководството за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- материал: к9 кристал
- общи размери (ширина/височина): 3/4см
- тегло на комплекта: 40гр
- тегло с опаковката: 47гр

ВКЛЮЧЕНО

- копче
- монтажен винт

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Продуктът е изработен от висококачествен к9 кристал. Фина, гладка повърхност с отличителни ръбове. Дръжката е хромирана. Продуктът може да промени и разнообрази всеки интериор! Копчето ще пасне идеално на гардероби, скринове, нощни шкафчета, тоалетки - пасва както на модерен, така и на традиционен интериор - вместо да купите скъпа мебел, понякога просто трябва да смените дръжката и тя изглежда съвсем различно. Копчето се монтира бързо и лесно! Просто поставете копчето върху избраната мебел, поставете винта отвътре и го затегнете.

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Nemojte koristiti proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte priručnik za buduće potrebe.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- materijal: k9 kristal
- ukupne dimenzije (širina/visina): 3/4cm
- težina seta: 40g
- težina s pakiranjem: 47g

UKLJUČENO

- gumb
- vijak za pričvršćivanje

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Proizvod je izrađen od visokokvalitetnog k9 kristala. Suptilna, glatka površina s prepoznatljivim rubovima. Ručka je kromirana. Proizvod može promijeniti i diverzificirati svaki interijer! Kvaka će se savršeno uklopiti u ormare, komode, noćne ormariće, toaletne stolice - pristaje i u moderne i u tradicionalne interijere - umjesto kupnje skupog komada namještaja, ponekad je potrebno samo promijeniti ručku i ona izgleda potpuno drugačije. Kvaka se montira brzo i jednostavno! Samo postavite gumb na odabrani komad namještaja, umetnite vijak s unutarnje strane i zategnite ga.



Watermarkly

SV

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela innan användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Behåll manualen för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- material: k9 kristall
- totalmått (bredd/höjd): 3/4cm
- inställd vikt: 40g
- vikt med förpackning: 47g

INGÅR

- ratt
- monteringskruv

KARAKTERISTISK:

Produkten är gjord av högkvalitativ k9-kristall. Subtil, slät yta med distinkta kanter. Handtaget är utfört i krom. Produkten kan förändra och diversifiera vilken interiör som helst! Knoppen kommer att passa perfekt i garderober, byråer, sängbord, sminkbord – den passar både modern och traditionell inredning – istället för att köpa en dyr möbel behöver du ibland bara byta handtag och det ser helt annorlunda ut. Knoppen monteras snabbt och enkelt! Placera bara vredet på den valda möbeln, sätt in skruven från insidan och dra åt den.

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- υλικό: κρύσταλλο k9
- συνολικές διαστάσεις (πλάτος/ύψος): 3/4cm
- βάρος σετ: 40g
- βάρος με συσκευασία: 47g

ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΤΑΙ

- πόμολο
- βίδα στερέωσης

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Το προϊόν είναι κατασκευασμένο από υψηλής ποιότητας κρύσταλλο k9. Λεπτή, λεία επιφάνεια με διακριτικά άκρα. Η λαβή είναι φινιρισμένη σε χρώμιο. Το προϊόν μπορεί να αλλάξει και να διαφοροποιήσει κάθε εσωτερικό χώρο! Το πόμολο ταιριάζει τέλεια σε ντουλάπες, συρταριές, κομοδίνα, μουντουάρ - ταιριάζει τόσο σε μοντέρνους όσο και σε παραδοσιακούς εσωτερικούς χώρους - αντί να αγοράσετε ένα ακριβό έπιπλο, μερικές φορές χρειάζεται απλώς να αλλάξετε τη λαβή και φαίνεται εντελώς διαφορετικό. Το πόμολο τοποθετείται γρήγορα και εύκολα! Απλώς τοποθετήστε το πόμολο στο επιλεγμένο έπιπλο, βάλτε τη βίδα από μέσα και σφίξτε το.



Watermarkly